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Welcome Back! 
The distant memory of the summer of sunshine is setting behind as we embark on another 

fun-filled frolic on the good ship Manor Primary. Any pain staff might feel at the shock of 

a new routine of early getups and long days is obliterated by the fabulous way the children 

have come back to school. There have been very few tears and the children haven’t cried 

much either! It is obvious to staff that many children have kept up with their reading and 

some have practised their writing and maths as well as having a well-deserved rest over 

the summer. The new children who have joined us have been brilliant and have settled like 

ducks to water, even after realising that, having been to school, they have to come back 

the next day as well! A great start by all. 

Dates for your diary 
Monday 10th September Penguins to start weekly K2M music lessons 

Tuesday 11th September Krafty Kids club starts after school 

Wednesday 12th September 2.15pm - PTA AGM in school – all welcome 

KS2 after school football club to start 

Thursday 13th September Roald Dahl Day – dress as a Roald Dahl character 

KS1 after school multi-sports club to start 

Friday 14th September Am - Owls to start weekly swimming at Wilnecote  

Monday 17th September 9am – Talk 4 Writing Parent Workshop 

Tuesday 18th September Golf taster day with Belfry Professional Adam Mason 

6pm – Talk 4 Writing Parent Workshop 

Monday 24th September Individual photos 

Thursday 27th September Premiere League Trophy and children’s author to visit school. Children can 

wear football kit for the day. 

Friday 5th October *(tbc) 9.30am – Harvest in church – Donations to Food Bank 

Tuesday 9th October 3:30-5:30pm – Parent consultation meetings 

Wednesday 10th October 3:30-6:30pm – Parent consultation meetings 

Friday 12th October 9-10am - Parent forum in school hall 

Monday 15th October NSPCC assembly 

Thursday 18th October Swans to Sudbury Museum of Childhood 

Monday 22nd October Penguins NSPCC workshop 

Thursday 25th October Ark Theatre performance in school about Health and Safety 

Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th October INSET Day – Staff training 

Monday 5th November INSET Day – Staff Training 

Tuesday 6th November Back to school for children 

Friday 14th December 9:30am – Robins Nativity performance for parents 

Tuesday 18th December 2pm – Swans Christmas Play performance for parents 

Wednesday 19th December 9:30pm – Swans Christmas Play performance for parents 

Friday 21st December 1:30pm – Carol Service in church – all welcome 

Break up for Christmas 

Further key dates for the year to help with booking time off to attend school events or 

making sure holidays are only booked within the 13 weeks of school holiday and 5 INSET days 

in the year. It might be worth looking at October half term when school is closed for INSET 

on the Friday before and Monday after half term week 
Monday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 15th February Break up for half term 

Monday 25th February Return to school 

Thursday 11th April *(tbc) 2pm - Owls Easter Play in church 

Friday 12th April Break up for Easter 

Monday 29th April Return to school 

Monday 6th May School closed for Bank Holiday 

w/c Monday 13th May Y6 SATS week 

Thursday 23rd May Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day - Staff training 

Monday 3rd June Return to school 

Wednesday 19th June 9:30am – Sports Day 

w/c Monday 1st July Penguins Residential visit to Laches Wood 

Friday 19th July 1:30pm - Leavers’ service in church 

Break up for summer 

Monday 22nd July INSET (disaggregated into twilight training through year) 
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Lighting the Fires of our future 
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